—— DIARY DATES —

27 April 2021
Recycling Collection

18 May 2021
Ordinary Meeting of Council @
3pm in Council Chambers

—— COUNCILLORS —

Cr Tony Sachse

President

P: 0429 851 257
crsachse@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Nick Gillett

Deputy President

P: 0427 862 060
crgillett@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Tanya Gibson
P: 0427 976 880
crgibson@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Leeanne Gobbart
P: 0429 848 042
crgobbart@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Putt
P: 0427 862 060
crputt@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Ian Sanders
P: 0427 851 213
crsanders@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Shire of Mt Marshall

—— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE ——

19 April 2021

NEW TEAM MEMBER - PARKS AND GARDENS OFFICER
Last week saw Trevor O’Brien commence
as our new Parks and Gardens Officer
working from the Bencubbin depot. Trevor
has recently moved to Beacon from
Toodyay and is the partner of Beacon’s
Silverchain Nurse, Sandra. Welcome to
the team Trevor and we wish you all the
success in your role and hope you enjoy
living in the Mt Marshall community.

ROAD CLOSURES AFTER CYCLONE SEROJA
Some roads remain closed in the
Shire of Mt Marshall after Cyclone

Seroja passed through the area last
ROAD week. Shire staff are continuing to
CLOSED work towards having all roads open

as soon as possible, however, in
the meantime we ask that all road
users drive with caution on our
roads. If you come across trees over roads or other damage to roads,
please inform the Shire office on 9685 1202.

COMMONWEALTH - STATE DISASTER RECOVERY FUNDING
Assistance is being provided to areas, including Mt Marshall, affected
by Cyclone Seroja and the relative media statement is provided over
page. The media statement is also available electronically at
https://www.mediastatements.wa.gov.au/Pages/McGowan/2021/04/
Joint-media-statement-Disaster-assistance-extended-to-more-
communities-impacted-by-severe-tropical-cyclone-Seroja.aspx
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